
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2404
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
PRINTING PRESS KHARAGPUR
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway printing press situated at Kharagpur under South Eastern Railways is in a dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to modernize and upgrade the said printing press;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the press is likely to be modernize?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. However, the building is 43 years old and therefore needs regular repairs and maintenance.

(c) & (d) No, Madam. The need for repairs and maintenance of building and machinery is of regular nature and is attended to by the Railway as and when required.

(e) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

